
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
MANATT ,  P HELPS &

P HILLIPS ,  LLP
A T T O R N E Y S  A T  LA W

P A L O  A LTO

MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
RONALD S. KATZ (CA Bar No. 85713)
EUGENE L. HAHM (CA Bar No. 167596)
1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2
Palo Alto, CA 94304
Telephone:  (650) 812-1300
Facsimile:  (650) 213-0260

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
CHAD S. HUMMEL (CA Bar No. 139055)
333 South Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Telephone: (213) 229-7000
Facsimile: (213) 229-7520

Attorneys for Defendant
MusicMatch, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

(Oakland Division)

GRACENOTE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Plaintiff,

vs.

MUSICMATCH, INC., a Washington
corporation

Defendant.

CASE NO. C 02-3162 CW

STIPULATED MOTION TO DELETE
FROM PUBLIC DOCKET AND FILE
UNDER SEAL PURSUANT TO CIVIL
LOCAL RULES 7-10 AND 79-5

Defendant MusicMatch, Inc. (“MusicMatch”) hereby moves pursuant to Civil

Local Rules 7-10 and 79-5 for leave to delete from public docket and file under seal Exhibit 2 to

the Declaration of Gabriel M. Ramsey in Support of Gracenote, Inc.’s Ex Parte Motion for Relief

from Stay of Formal Discovery to Permit Gracenote to Commence Discovery Immediately in Aid

of Motion for Preliminary Injunction (“Exhibit 2”), filed by Plaintiff Gracenote, Inc.

(“Gracenote”) on July 11, 2002.

This motion is made on the grounds that Exhibit 2 contains highly sensitive



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
MANATT ,  P HELPS &

P HILLIPS ,  LLP
A T T O R N E Y S  A T  LA W

LO S  A N G E L E S 2
MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL

business information of MusicMatch.  Moreover, the parties agree that Exhibit 2 was intended by

MusicMatch to remain confidential.  Further, it is MusicMatch’s position that Exhibit 2 was sent

to Gracenote in connection with settlement discussions regarding the parties’ outstanding claims.

Dated:  August 21, 2002 MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
RONALD S. KATZ
EUGENE L. HAHM

By:  s/Eugene L. Hahm                                        
Eugene L. Hahm

Attorneys for Defendant
MUSICMATCH, INC.

Dated:  August 21, 2002 ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
WILLIAM SLOAN COATS
VICKIE L. FEEMAN
GABRIEL M. RAMSEY

By:  s/Gabriel M. Ramsey                                   
Gabriel M. Ramsey

Attorneys for Plaintiff
GRACENOTE, INC.
Filer’s Attestation:  Pursuant to General Order
No. 45, Section X(B) regarding signatures,
Eugene L. Hahm hereby attests that concurrence
in the filing of the document has been obtained.

ORDER

PURSUANT TO THE STIPULATION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Exhibit 2 to the

Declaration of Gabriel M. Ramsey in Support of Gracenote, Inc.’s Ex Parte Motion for Relief

from Stay of Formal Discovery to Permit Gracenote to Commence Discovery Immediately in Aid

of Motion for Preliminary Injunction be deleted from public docket and filed under seal.

Dated: August ___, 2002 ______________________________
      United States District Judge

20069676.2


