1 2 3 4 5	MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP RONALD S. KATZ (CA Bar No. 85713) EUGENE L. HAHM (CA Bar No. 167596) 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2 Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 812-1300 Facsimile: (650) 213-0260 GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP	
6	CHAD S. HUMMEL (CA Bar No. 139055) 333 South Grand Avenue	
7	Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 229-7000	
8	Facsimile: (213) 229-7520	
9	Attorneys for Defendant MusicMatch, Inc.	
10	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	(Oakland Division)	
13	(= ===================================	
14	GRACENOTE, INC., a Delaware corporation	CASE NO. C 02-3162 CW
15	Plaintiff,	STIPULATED MOTION TO DELETE
16	VS.	FROM PUBLIC DOCKET AND FILE UNDER SEAL PURSUANT TO CIVIL
17 18	MUSICMATCH, INC., a Washington corporation	LOCAL RULES 7-10 AND 79-5
19	Defendant.	
20		
21	Defendant MusicMatch, Inc. ("MusicMatch") hereby moves pursuant to Civil	
22	Local Rules 7-10 and 79-5 for leave to delete from public docket and file under seal Exhibit 2 to	
23	the Declaration of Gabriel M. Ramsey in Support of Gracenote, Inc.'s Ex Parte Motion for Relief	
24	from Stay of Formal Discovery to Permit Gracenote to Commence Discovery Immediately in Aid	
25	of Motion for Preliminary Injunction ("Exhibit 2"), filed by Plaintiff Gracenote, Inc.	
26	("Gracenote") on July 11, 2002.	
27	This motion is made on the grounds that Exhibit 2 contains highly sensitive	
28 Manatt, Phelps &		
PHILLIPS, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PALO ALTO		MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL

1	business information of MusicMatch. Moreover, the parties agree that Exhibit 2 was intended by		
2	MusicMatch to remain confidential. Further, it is MusicMatch's position that Exhibit 2 was sent		
3	to Gracenote in connection with settlement discussions regarding the parties' outstanding claims.		
4	to Gracenote in connection with settlement discussions regarding the parties "outstanding claims."		
5 6	Dated: August 21, 2002 MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP RONALD S. KATZ EUGENE L. HAHM		
7	EUGLIVE E. HAHIVI		
8	By: <u>s/Eugene L. Hahm</u> Eugene L. Hahm		
9	Attorneys for Defendant MUSICMATCH, INC.		
10	MOSICMATCH, INC.		
11			
12	Dated: August 21, 2002 ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP WILLIAM SLOAN COATS		
13	VICKIE L. FEEMAN GABRIEL M. RAMSEY		
14			
15	By: s/Gabriel M. Ramsey		
16	Gabriel M. Ramsey		
17	Attorneys for Plaintiff GRACENOTE, INC.		
18	Filer's Attestation: Pursuant to General Order No. 45, Section X(B) regarding signatures,		
19	Eugene L. Hahm hereby attests that concurrence		
20	in the filing of the document has been obtained.		
21	<u>ORDER</u>		
22	PURSUANT TO THE STIPULATION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Exhibit 2 to the		
23	Declaration of Gabriel M. Ramsey in Support of Gracenote, Inc.'s Ex Parte Motion for Relief		
24	from Stay of Formal Discovery to Permit Gracenote to Commence Discovery Immediately in Aid		
25	of Motion for Preliminary Injunction be deleted from public docket and filed under seal.		
26			
27	Dated: August, 2002		
	United States District Judge		
28 ELPS &	20069676.2		
LLP t Law	MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL		

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LOS ANGELES